
SECRET 

GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE 

ACCORD GENERAL SUR LES TARIFS DOUANIERS ET LE COMMERCE N°* " * 
SECRET/323/Add.1/Corr.1 

ACUERDO GENERAL SOBRE ARANCELES ADUANEROS Y COMERCIO 29 October 1987 

ARTICLE XXVIII:5 NEGOTIATIONS 

Schedule XXXII - Austria 

Corrigendum 

The following correction should be made on page 1 of document 
SECRET/323/Add.l dated 10 August 1987. 

Tariff item number 07.05 B 1 a - Chick peas: 

Instead of 56.— Austrian schilling per 100 kg the rate should read 
21.— Austrian schilling per 100 kg. 

NEGOCIATIONS AU TITRE DE L'ARTICLE XXVIII;5 

Liste XXXII - Autriche 

Corrigendum 

La rectification suivante doit être apportée à la page 1 du document 
SECRET/323/Add.l en date du 10 août 1987. 

Position du tarif n° 07.05 B 1 a - Pois chiches (chick peas): 

Au lieu de 56 schillings les 100 kg, lire 21 schillings les 100 kg. 

NEGOCIACIONES CONFORME AL PÁRRAFO 5 DEL ARTICULO XXVIII 

Lista XXXII - Austria 

Corrigendum 

Introdúzcase en la primera página del documento SECRET/323/Add.1, de 
fecha 10 de agosto de 1987, la corrección siguiente: 

Partida arancelaria ND 07.05 B 1 a - Chick peas: 

Substituyase "56 (schillings per 100 kg)" por "21 (schillings per 
100 kg)". 


